 YJD112015PQG3
 1 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
COMPLIANT
RoHS
S-SIC165
Rev.1.0,06-Mar-24
 YJD112015PQG3
 2 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
COMPLIANT
RoHS
S-SIC165
Rev.1.0,06-Mar-24
■Electrical Characteristics
PARAMTETER SYMBOL UNIT TEST CONDITIONS Typ. Max.
Forward voltage drop VF V
IF=15A, Tj=25°C 1.35 1.55
IF=15A, Tj=175°C 1.85 -
Reverse leakage current IR μA
VR=1200V, Tj=25°C 3 20
VR=1200V, Tj=175°C 19 -
Total capacitive charge QC nC
VR=800V, Tj=25°C ,
QC=∫0
VRC(V)dV
91 -
Total capacitance C pF
VR=0V, f=1MHZ 1280 -
VR=400V, f=1MHZ 87 -
VR=800V, f=1MHZ 64 -
Capacitance Stored Energy EC μJ VR=800V 23 -
■Thermal Characteristics （Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT VALUE
Thermal resistance RθJ-C °C /W 0.88
■Typical Characteristics
Figure 1. Forward Characteristics                                                     Figure 2. Reverse Characteristics
 YJD112015PQG3
 3 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
COMPLIANT
RoHS
S-SIC165
Rev.1.0,06-Mar-24
Figure 3. Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage                          Figure 4. Total Capacitance Charge vs. Reverse Voltage
Figure 5. Capacitance Stored Energy                                                       Figure 6. Power Derating
Figure 7. Current Derating                                                    Figure 8. Transient Thermal Impedance
 YJD112015PQG3
 4 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
COMPLIANT
RoHS
S-SIC165
Rev.1.0,06-Mar-24
■Outline Dimensions
 YJD112015PQG3
 5 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
COMPLIANT
RoHS
S-SIC165
Rev.1.0,06-Mar-24
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design
or otherwise.